shall re-allocate these candidates to alternate Centres in nearby cities. Such decisions shall be 
binding on all candidates.  

LIST OF CODES 

7.              CANDIDATES SEEKING FEE CONCESSION 

Candidates qualifying for the award of JRF will receive fellowship from ICMR. 

(i) The value of the fellowship is Rs. 31,000/- (Rupees Thirty One thousand only) per 
month.  

(ii) The duration of fellowship will initially be limited until two years carrying a monthly 

stipend of Rs. 31,000/- and an annual contingency grant of Rs. 20,000/- per annum. 

The progress of research work would be evaluated annually through annual progress